
2025 Florida Gators Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 9, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 48-17   Conf: 14-10   Home: 26-8   Away: 15-6   Neutral: 7-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (426), Opp (366)   DPs Turned: Team (31), Opp (25)   IBB: Team (2), Cahalan (1), Walsh (1), Opp (5)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Erickson (5), Bellaire (2), Opp (16)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (44-62), Erickson (20-
29), Rothrock (12-16), Brown (3-3), Hammock (3-6), Miller (2-2), Oxley (2-4), Barnard (1-1), Bellaire (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
27 Falby, Kendra .423 65-65 213 71 90 9 2 2 34 109 .512 30 1 13 0 .494 1 6 36-40 106 4 0 1.000
21 Shumaker, Taylor .389 65-65 203 72 79 17 1 22 86 164 .808 41 3 22 0 .490 4 0 18-19 65 6 3 .959
15 Walsh, Reagan .344 64-61 186 30 64 6 1 15 62 117 .629 22 6 19 4 .416 7 0 0-0 342 10 2 .994
11 Williams, Mia .335 65-65 182 52 61 10 1 19 44 130 .714 18 13 34 0 .430 1 0 8-8 99 96 13 .938
33 Otis, Korbe .318 65-63 176 41 56 9 0 6 42 83 .472 50 0 15 1 .465 2 2 6-6 99 2 2 .981
8 Erickson, Jocelyn .303 65-65 175 55 53 14 2 15 59 116 .663 49 15 15 2 .481 4 0 3-3 296 18 1 .997
31 Cahalan, Kenleigh .302 65-64 179 43 54 10 1 10 49 96 .536 28 0 14 0 .390 3 0 6-7 68 121 10 .950
4 Holtorf, Rylee .295 65-61 139 43 41 6 0 6 28 65 .468 25 8 25 0 .420 4 1 8-8 67 104 11 .940
0 Brown, Ava .290 58-46 107 24 31 5 0 11 27 69 .645 28 2 22 1 .445 0 0 2-2 8 9 4 .810
51 Bellaire, Makenna .600 13-5 5 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 .600 0 0 2 0 .600 0 0 0-0 24 1 0 1.000
9 Hovermale, Alyssa .500 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Comia, Gabi .313 37-21 64 13 20 2 0 1 6 25 .391 0 1 6 0 .323 0 1 3-4 14 16 0 1.000
22 McLellan, Cassidy .238 19-6 21 5 5 1 0 1 6 9 .429 4 0 7 0 .360 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
17 Lamar, Layla .235 16-3 17 3 4 0 0 0 4 4 .235 2 0 2 0 .316 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
7 Rothrock, Keagan .200 29-28 5 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .200 0 1 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 17 0 1.000
1 Barnard, Brooke .176 24-3 17 9 3 0 0 1 2 6 .353 1 0 4 0 .222 0 0 1-1 17 0 1 .944
2 Shaw, Kylie .000 35-1 4 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .200 0 0 3-4 0 0 0 .000
Totals .334 65-65 1695 476 566 89 8 109 451 998 .589 299 50 202 8 .442 26 10 96-104 1215 435 50 .971
Opponents .239 65-65 1541 210 368 44 6 45 192 559 .363 174 59 268 17 .337 12 17 22-31 1160 385 50 .969

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
13 Miller, Olivia 1.83 4-0 16 3 1 1-2 0 34.1 23 11 9 15 18 4 0 2 .189 1 3 0 1 2
39 Oxley, Katelynn 2.58 8-5 26 13 4 2-3 3 76.0 64 36 28 36 47 10 1 5 .224 1 11 0 3 4
0 Brown, Ava 2.90 11-3 33 11 4 1-3 5 99.0 97 46 41 41 56 11 0 12 .258 2 10 0 6 5
7 Rothrock, Keagan 3.24 16-7 28 27 9 4-3 0 131.2 127 78 61 34 105 13 3 19 .247 4 20 0 1 6
18 Hammock, Kara 4.05 9-2 25 11 0 0-3 0 64.0 57 39 37 48 42 6 2 7 .235 11 15 0 1 0
Totals 3.04 48-17 128 65 18 15 8 405.0 368 210 176 174 268 44 6 45 .239 19 59 0 12 17
Opponents 7.48 17-48 158 65 13 3 6 386.2 566 476 413 299 202 89 8 109 .334 39 50 0 26 10



2025 Florida Gators Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 9, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
27 Falby, Kendra 110 106 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Comia, Gabi 30 14 16 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
51 Bellaire, Makenna 25 24 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 2 0
7 Rothrock, Keagan 18 1 17 0 1.000 0 12 4 .750 0 0
18 Hammock, Kara 14 2 12 0 1.000 1 3 3 .500 0 0
22 McLellan, Cassidy 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Erickson, Jocelyn 315 296 18 1 .997 5 20 9 .690 5 0
15 Walsh, Reagan 354 342 10 2 .994 25 0 0 — 0 0
33 Otis, Korbe 103 99 2 2 .981 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Shumaker, Taylor 74 65 6 3 .959 1 0 0 — 0 0
31 Cahalan, Kenleigh 199 68 121 10 .950 9 0 0 — 0 0
1 Barnard, Brooke 18 17 0 1 .944 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
4 Holtorf, Rylee 182 67 104 11 .940 8 0 0 — 0 0
11 Williams, Mia 208 99 96 13 .938 18 0 0 — 0 0
13 Miller, Olivia 14 3 10 1 .929 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
39 Oxley, Katelynn 13 2 9 2 .846 0 2 2 .500 0 0
0 Brown, Ava 21 8 9 4 .810 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
17 Lamar, Layla 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Shaw, Kylie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Hovermale, Alyssa 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1700 1215 435 50 .971 73 44 18 .710 7 0
Opponents 1595 1160 385 50 .969 60 192 16 .923 16 0


